
Norwich (11-5-1, 8-2-0) -vs- New England Col. (5-12-0, 4-6-0)
1/23/2026 at Henniker, N.H.

 
 

 
 
Scoring Summary

Penalty Summary

Date: 1/23/2026
Start: 7:00 PM
Time: 2:03
Location: Henniker, N.H.
Officials: Referee: Gregory Twogood; Referee: Patrick Sharron;
Linesman: Christopher Shepley; Linesman: Joshua Weiand; Scorer:
Mary Thoms

Goals By Period 1 2 3 Total
Norwich 4 2 0 6
New England Col. 2 1 1 4

NORWICH: Nick Foster (1); Hayden Heinrich (1); Zach Ophoven (1);
Ocean Fancy (1); Ben van Waterschoot (1); Colin Elliott (1)
NEW ENGL: Graham Hassan (1); Egor Osipik (1); Wyatt Gibson (1);
Dylan Duckson (1)

Period Time Team Scored By Assisted By Type
NORW
ICH

NEW
ENGL

1st 03:39 NORWICH Hayden Heinrich Owen Sclisizzi, Kyle Kudrna EV 1 0
1st 10:19 NORWICH Colin Elliott Ben van Waterschoot EV 2 0
1st 14:11 NEW ENGL Wyatt Gibson Graham Padgitt EV 2 1
1st 14:55 NORWICH Ben van Waterschoot Zach Ophoven, Boyd Stahlbaum EV 3 1
1st 15:47 NORWICH Ocean Fancy Frank D'Ancona, Niko Benjamin EV 4 1
1st 19:59 NEW ENGL Dylan Duckson Martins Leps, Christophe Petit PP 4 2
2nd 03:03 NORWICH Nick Foster Unassisted EV 5 2
2nd 09:29 NORWICH Zach Ophoven Ben van Waterschoot, Boyd Stahlbaum EV 6 2
2nd 18:31 NEW ENGL Egor Osipik Gunnar Sibley, Christophe Petit EV 6 3
3rd 12:19 NEW ENGL Graham Hassan Vesse-Wincent Lampen EV 6 4

Norwich Power Plays New England Col. Power Plays

Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG
2nd 01:00 03:00 02:00 3 0 --
2nd 12:48 14:48 02:00 1 0 --

04:00 4 0 0/2

Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG
1st 06:20 08:20 02:00 2 0 --
1st 18:11 19:59 01:48 1 0 PPG

03:48 3 0 1/2

Period Team Player MIN Offense Type Time PP
1st NORWICH Devon Thibodeau 02:00 TRIPPING MINOR 06:20 PP
1st NORWICH Ben van Waterschoot 02:00 HOOKING MINOR 18:11 PP
2nd NEW ENGL Matteo Viglino 02:00 HOLDING MINOR 01:00 PP
2nd NEW ENGL Jack Ohlund 02:00 CROSS-CHECKING MINOR 12:48 PP
3rd NEW ENGL Christophe Petit 02:00 HOLDING MINOR 10:22
3rd NORWICH Boyd Stahlbaum 02:00 SLASHING MINOR 10:22
3rd NORWICH Dave Overbeeke 02:00 TRIPPING MINOR 16:19
3rd NEW ENGL Jakub Rusina 02:00 TRIPPING MINOR 16:19
3rd NORWICH Cooper Bertrand 02:00 ROUGHING MINOR 19:52
3rd NEW ENGL Emil Elias 02:00 ROUGHING MINOR 19:52



Individual
Norwich 6

New England Col. 4

Pos # Player G A 1 2 3 Total +/- FO Pen BLK
2 Nick Foster 1 0 0 1 0 2 +4 - - 0
4 Devon Thibodeau 0 0 0 0 0 0 +3 - 1-2 0

D 6 Matt Harvey 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 - - 0
9 Kyle Kudrna 0 1 0 0 0 3 0 - - 0

C 10 Frank D'Ancona 0 1 0 0 0 4 +1 12-20 - 0
11 Hayden Heinrich 1 0 1 0 0 3 0 - - 0
12 Zach Ophoven 1 1 0 1 0 2 +3 0-1 - 0
14 Cooper Bertrand 0 0 0 0 0 3 +1 - 1-2 0

D 18 Ocean Fancy 1 0 1 0 0 3 -2 - - 0
19 Dave Overbeeke 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 - 1-2 0
21 Cory Kashul 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1-2 - 1
23 Boyd Stahlbaum 0 2 0 0 0 1 +2 - 1-2 1
24 Ben van Waterschoot 1 2 1 0 0 2 +3 5-12 1-2 0
26 Cole Fagan 0 0 0 0 0 1 +1 - - 0
27 Owen Sclisizzi 0 1 0 0 0 0 -1 8-16 - 0
28 Joe Schubert 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 4-13 - 0
29 Jed Brazo 0 0 0 0 0 1 -2 - - 1

LW 73 Niko Benjamin 0 1 0 0 0 0 +2 - - 0
G 88 Bryce Walcarius 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0

RW 91 Colin Elliott 1 0 1 0 0 1 +2 - - 0
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0

Totals 6 9 4 2 0 29 16 30-64 5-10 3

Pos # Player G A 1 2 3 Total +/- FO Pen BLK
G 1 Anthony Beaulieu 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0

3 Graham Padgitt 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
D 7 Jack Brennan 0 0 0 0 0 1 -1 - - 2

8 Christophe Petit 0 2 0 0 0 1 -2 - 1-2 0
9 Graham Hassan 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 - - 0
11 Jakub Rusina 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 - 1-2 1

C 12 Gunnar Sibley 0 1 0 0 0 1 -1 12-22 - 0
13 Matteo Viglino 0 0 0 0 0 4 -2 0-2 1-2 1
14 Matthew Esquerre 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 - - 0
16 Jack Ohlund 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 4-7 1-2 0

RW 17 Egor Osipik 1 0 0 1 0 2 -1 - - 1
19 Serafin Hoerl 0 0 0 0 0 0 -2 5-10 - 0
20 Casey Sturm 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 1

D 21 Martins Leps 0 1 0 0 0 0 -1 - - 0
22 Vesse-Wincent Lampen 0 1 0 0 0 1 -1 - - 0
23 Wyatt Gibson 1 0 1 0 0 2 -1 - - 0
27 Dylan Duckson 1 0 1 0 0 5 0 10-20 - 0
29 Jaeseok Lee 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - - 0

LW 88 Emil Elias 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 - 1-2 0
91 Bryce Sturm 0 0 0 0 0 0 -2 - - 4
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0

Totals 4 6 2 1 1 24 -16 34-64 5-10 10

Norwich Goalkeeping New England Col. Goalkeeping

Norwich Goalkeeping

# Player
De
c Mins GA EN 1 2 3 Total

88 Bryce Walcarius W 60:00 4 0 5 4 11 20
Totals 4 0 5 4 11 20

New England Col. Goalkeeping

# Player
De
c Mins GA EN 1 2 3 Total

1 Anthony Beaulieu L 58:46 6 0 8 9 6 23
TM Team 01:14 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 6 0 8 9 6 23



Norwich Faceoffs New England Col. Faceoffs

# Player W L
10 Frank D'Ancona 12 8
27 Owen Sclisizzi 8 8
24 Ben van Waterschoot 5 7
28 Joe Schubert 4 9
21 Cory Kashul 1 1
12 Zach Ophoven 0 1

Totals 30 34

# Player W L
12 Gunnar Sibley 12 10
27 Dylan Duckson 10 10
19 Serafin Hoerl 5 5
16 Jack Ohlund 4 3
11 Jakub Rusina 2 0
88 Emil Elias 1 0
13 Matteo Viglino 0 2

Totals 34 30



Play By Play

Score PP Play

Period #1 Plays

0-0 [00:00] Anthony Beaulieu at goalie for NEW ENGL.
0-0 [00:00] Bryce Walcarius at goalie for NORWICH.
0-0 [00:00], Faceoff Frank D'Ancona vs Gunnar Sibley won by NORWICH.
0-0 [00:24], Shot by NORWICH Ocean Fancy WIDE.
0-0 [01:10], Shot by NORWICH Cooper Bertrand WIDE.
0-0 [01:31], Shot by NORWICH Kyle Kudrna BLOCKED by Bryce Sturm.
0-0 [02:25], Faceoff Joe Schubert vs Jack Ohlund won by NEW ENGL.
0-0 [03:13], Shot by NORWICH Frank D'Ancona MISSED, save Anthony Beaulieu.
0-0 [03:33], Shot by NORWICH Colin Elliott WIDE.
0-0 [03:35], Faceoff Owen Sclisizzi vs Serafin Hoerl won by NORWICH.

0-0

[03:39] GOAL by NORWICH Hayden Heinrich (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Owen Sclisizzi and Kyle Kudrna, On ice for NORWICH:
Kyle Kudrna; Hayden Heinrich; Cooper Bertrand; Owen Sclisizzi; Jed Brazo, On ice for NEW ENGL: Christophe Petit; Matteo
Viglino; Serafin Hoerl; Vesse-Wincent Lampen; Bryce Sturm, goal number 1 for season.
Norwich 1, New England Col. 0

1-0 [03:39], Faceoff Owen Sclisizzi vs Dylan Duckson won by NORWICH.
1-0 [05:08], Faceoff Joe Schubert vs Gunnar Sibley won by NEW ENGL.
1-0 [05:20], Shot by NORWICH Hayden Heinrich MISSED, save Anthony Beaulieu.
1-0 [06:17], Faceoff Frank D'Ancona vs Dylan Duckson won by NEW ENGL.
1-0 [06:20] Penalty on Devon Thibodeau NORWICH 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).
1-0 [06:20] Start power play for NEW ENGL.
1-0 [06:20], Faceoff Owen Sclisizzi vs Emil Elias won by NEW ENGL.
1-0 [06:25], Shot by NEW ENGL Matteo Viglino BLOCKED by Jed Brazo.
1-0 [07:04], Shot by NEW ENGL Matteo Viglino MISSED, save Bryce Walcarius.
1-0 [07:26], Shot by NEW ENGL Matteo Viglino MISSED, save Bryce Walcarius.
1-0 [08:20] Devon Thibodeau (NORWICH) penalty complete.

1-0

PP
NEW
ENGL [08:20] End power play for NEW ENGL.

1-0 [08:31], Shot by NORWICH Kyle Kudrna HIT PIPE.
1-0 [09:07], Shot by NORWICH Cooper Bertrand MISSED, save Anthony Beaulieu.
1-0 [09:10], Faceoff Cory Kashul vs Gunnar Sibley won by NORWICH.
1-0 [09:19], Shot by NORWICH Dave Overbeeke MISSED, save Anthony Beaulieu.
1-0 [09:21], Shot by NORWICH Joe Schubert MISSED, save Anthony Beaulieu.
1-0 [10:12], Shot by NORWICH Devon Thibodeau WIDE.

1-0

[10:19] GOAL by NORWICH Colin Elliott, Assist by Ben van Waterschoot, On ice for NORWICH: Nick Foster; Kyle Kudrna; Ben
van Waterschoot; Cole Fagan; Colin Elliott, On ice for NEW ENGL: Jack Brennan; Matteo Viglino; Serafin Hoerl; Martins Leps;
Vesse-Wincent Lampen, goal number 9 for season.
Norwich 2, New England Col. 0

2-0 [10:19], Faceoff Frank D'Ancona vs Dylan Duckson won by NEW ENGL.
2-0 [11:08], Shot by NEW ENGL Dylan Duckson MISSED, save Bryce Walcarius.
2-0 [12:39], Faceoff Ben van Waterschoot vs Gunnar Sibley won by NORWICH.
2-0 [13:09], Faceoff Frank D'Ancona vs Matteo Viglino won by NORWICH.
2-0 [13:22], Shot by NORWICH Nick Foster MISSED, save Anthony Beaulieu.
2-0 [13:37], Shot by NORWICH Nick Foster BLOCKED by Matteo Viglino.
2-0 [13:58], Shot by NEW ENGL Matteo Viglino MISSED, save Bryce Walcarius.

2-0

[14:11] GOAL by NEW ENGL Wyatt Gibson, Assist by Graham Padgitt, On ice for NEW ENGL: Graham Padgitt; Jakub Rusina;
Casey Sturm; Wyatt Gibson; Dylan Duckson, On ice for NORWICH: Matt Harvey; Kyle Kudrna; Ocean Fancy; Owen Sclisizzi;
Jed Brazo, goal number 2 for season.
Norwich 2, New England Col. 1

2-1 [14:11], Faceoff Joe Schubert vs Gunnar Sibley won by NORWICH.
2-1 [14:21], Faceoff Joe Schubert vs Gunnar Sibley won by NORWICH.
2-1 [14:45], Shot by NORWICH Dave Overbeeke MISSED, save Anthony Beaulieu.
2-1 [14:45], Faceoff Ben van Waterschoot vs Dylan Duckson won by NORWICH.

2-1

[14:55] GOAL by NORWICH Ben van Waterschoot, Assist by Zach Ophoven and Boyd Stahlbaum, On ice for NORWICH: Nick
Foster; Devon Thibodeau; Zach Ophoven; Boyd Stahlbaum; Ben van Waterschoot, On ice for NEW ENGL: Christophe Petit;
Jakub Rusina; Wyatt Gibson; Dylan Duckson; Bryce Sturm, goal number 5 for season.
Norwich 3, New England Col. 1

3-1 [14:55], Faceoff Frank D'Ancona vs Matteo Viglino won by NORWICH.
3-1 [15:23], Faceoff Frank D'Ancona vs Jack Ohlund won by NORWICH.
3-1 [15:45], Shot by NORWICH Frank D'Ancona BLOCKED by Casey Sturm.



3-1

[15:47] GOAL by NORWICH Ocean Fancy, Assist by Frank D'Ancona and Niko Benjamin, On ice for NORWICH: Matt Harvey;
Frank D'Ancona; Ocean Fancy; Niko Benjamin; Colin Elliott, On ice for NEW ENGL: Graham Padgitt; Graham Hassan; Matthew
Esquerre; Jack Ohlund; Casey Sturm, goal number 4 for season.
Norwich 4, New England Col. 1

4-1 [15:47], Faceoff Owen Sclisizzi vs Dylan Duckson won by NORWICH.
4-1 [15:59], Shot by NORWICH Jed Brazo MISSED, save Anthony Beaulieu.
4-1 [16:29], Shot by NORWICH Cory Kashul WIDE.
4-1 [17:10], Shot by NORWICH Matt Harvey WIDE.
4-1 [17:23], Shot by NEW ENGL Emil Elias MISSED, save Bryce Walcarius.
4-1 [17:24], Faceoff Ben van Waterschoot vs Serafin Hoerl won by NEW ENGL.
4-1 [17:47], Faceoff Ben van Waterschoot vs Dylan Duckson won by NEW ENGL.
4-1 [18:11] Penalty on Ben van Waterschoot NORWICH 2 minutes for HOOKING, (power play opp).
4-1 [18:11] Start power play for NEW ENGL.
4-1 [18:11], Faceoff Owen Sclisizzi vs Gunnar Sibley won by NEW ENGL.
4-1 [18:20], Shot by NEW ENGL Egor Osipik HIT PIPE.
4-1 [19:57], Shot by NEW ENGL Christophe Petit WIDE.

4-1
[19:59] GOAL by NEW ENGL Dylan Duckson, Assist by Martins Leps and Christophe Petit, On ice for NEW ENGL: , On ice for
NORWICH: , goal number 5 for season.
Norwich 4, New England Col. 2

4-2 [19:59] Ben van Waterschoot (NORWICH) penalty complete.

4-2

PP
NEW
ENGL [19:59] End power play for NEW ENGL.

4-2 [19:59], Faceoff Joe Schubert vs Jakub Rusina won by NEW ENGL.
4-2 End of period [20:00].

Period #2 Plays

4-2 Start of 2nd period [00:00].
4-2 [00:00], Faceoff Frank D'Ancona vs Gunnar Sibley won by NEW ENGL.
4-2 [00:42], Shot by NORWICH Kyle Kudrna MISSED, save Anthony Beaulieu.
4-2 [00:46], Faceoff Owen Sclisizzi vs Serafin Hoerl won by NEW ENGL.
4-2 [01:00] Penalty on Matteo Viglino NEW ENGL 2 minutes for HOLDING, (power play opp).
4-2 [01:00] Start power play for NORWICH.
4-2 [01:00], Faceoff Frank D'Ancona vs Gunnar Sibley won by NORWICH.
4-2 [01:07], Shot by NORWICH Boyd Stahlbaum BLOCKED by Egor Osipik.
4-2 [01:38], Shot by NORWICH Frank D'Ancona MISSED, save Anthony Beaulieu.
4-2 [01:51], Shot by NORWICH Frank D'Ancona MISSED, save Anthony Beaulieu.
4-2 [01:55], Shot by NORWICH Boyd Stahlbaum WIDE.
4-2 [02:05], Faceoff Ben van Waterschoot vs Gunnar Sibley won by NEW ENGL.
4-2 [02:17], Shot by NORWICH Nick Foster WIDE.
4-2 [02:17], Faceoff Zach Ophoven vs Gunnar Sibley won by NEW ENGL.
4-2 [02:32], Shot by NORWICH Nick Foster BLOCKED by Jack Brennan.
4-2 [02:40], Shot by NORWICH Devon Thibodeau WIDE.
4-2 [02:51], Shot by NORWICH Ben van Waterschoot MISSED, save Anthony Beaulieu.
4-2 [03:00] Matteo Viglino (NEW ENGL) penalty complete.

4-2

PP
NORWI
CH [03:00] End power play for NORWICH.

4-2

[03:03] GOAL by NORWICH Nick Foster,  On ice for NORWICH: Nick Foster; Devon Thibodeau; Zach Ophoven; Ben van
Waterschoot; Niko Benjamin, On ice for NEW ENGL: Jack Brennan; Gunnar Sibley; Egor Osipik; Martins Leps; Wyatt Gibson,
goal number 3 for season.
Norwich 5, New England Col. 2

5-2 [03:03], Faceoff Joe Schubert vs Dylan Duckson won by NEW ENGL.
5-2 [03:34], Faceoff Joe Schubert vs Serafin Hoerl won by NEW ENGL.
5-2 [03:36], Shot by NEW ENGL Vesse-Wincent Lampen BLOCKED by Cory Kashul.
5-2 [04:12], Faceoff Owen Sclisizzi vs Serafin Hoerl won by NEW ENGL.
5-2 [04:24], Shot by NEW ENGL Matteo Viglino WIDE.
5-2 [06:33], Shot by NEW ENGL Jack Brennan MISSED, save Bryce Walcarius.
5-2 [06:49], Shot by NORWICH Cooper Bertrand MISSED, save Anthony Beaulieu.
5-2 [07:21], Shot by NEW ENGL Jakub Rusina MISSED, save Bryce Walcarius.
5-2 [07:22], Faceoff Joe Schubert vs Dylan Duckson won by NORWICH.
5-2 [08:00], Faceoff Owen Sclisizzi vs Serafin Hoerl won by NORWICH.
5-2 [08:37], Shot by NORWICH Jed Brazo WIDE.
5-2 [09:13], Shot by NEW ENGL Emil Elias WIDE.
5-2 [09:13], Faceoff Ben van Waterschoot vs Gunnar Sibley won by NEW ENGL.



5-2

[09:29] GOAL by NORWICH Zach Ophoven, Assist by Ben van Waterschoot and Boyd Stahlbaum, On ice for NORWICH: Nick
Foster; Devon Thibodeau; Zach Ophoven; Boyd Stahlbaum; Ben van Waterschoot, On ice for NEW ENGL: Christophe Petit;
Gunnar Sibley; Egor Osipik; Emil Elias; Bryce Sturm, goal number 7 for season.
Norwich 6, New England Col. 2

6-2 [09:29], Faceoff Ben van Waterschoot vs Dylan Duckson won by NORWICH.
6-2 [09:50], Shot by NORWICH Ocean Fancy MISSED, save Anthony Beaulieu.
6-2 [10:14], Faceoff Joe Schubert vs Jack Ohlund won by NEW ENGL.
6-2 [10:48], Shot by NEW ENGL Graham Hassan WIDE.
6-2 [11:22], Shot by NEW ENGL Emil Elias MISSED, save Bryce Walcarius.
6-2 [11:29], Shot by NEW ENGL Gunnar Sibley WIDE.
6-2 [12:19], Faceoff Frank D'Ancona vs Dylan Duckson won by NEW ENGL.
6-2 [12:22], Shot by NEW ENGL Wyatt Gibson MISSED, save Bryce Walcarius.
6-2 [12:29], Faceoff Frank D'Ancona vs Dylan Duckson won by NORWICH.
6-2 [12:38], Faceoff Frank D'Ancona vs Jack Ohlund won by NORWICH.
6-2 [12:48] Penalty on Jack Ohlund NEW ENGL 2 minutes for CROSS-CHECKING, (power play opp).
6-2 [12:48] Start power play for NORWICH.
6-2 [12:48], Faceoff Frank D'Ancona vs Gunnar Sibley won by NEW ENGL.
6-2 [12:58], Shot by NORWICH Frank D'Ancona MISSED, save Anthony Beaulieu.
6-2 [13:36], Shot by NORWICH Boyd Stahlbaum BLOCKED by Bryce Sturm.
6-2 [14:48] Jack Ohlund (NEW ENGL) penalty complete.

6-2

PP
NORWI
CH [14:48] End power play for NORWICH.

6-2 [15:42], Shot by NORWICH Hayden Heinrich MISSED, save Anthony Beaulieu.
6-2 [15:43], Faceoff Joe Schubert vs Gunnar Sibley won by NEW ENGL.

6-2

[18:31] GOAL by NEW ENGL Egor Osipik, Assist by Gunnar Sibley and Christophe Petit, On ice for NEW ENGL: Christophe
Petit; Gunnar Sibley; Egor Osipik; Emil Elias; Bryce Sturm, On ice for NORWICH: Kyle Kudrna; Hayden Heinrich; Ocean
Fancy; Ben van Waterschoot; Jed Brazo, goal number 5 for season.
Norwich 6, New England Col. 3

6-3 [18:31], Faceoff Owen Sclisizzi vs Dylan Duckson won by NEW ENGL.
6-3 [18:48], Faceoff Owen Sclisizzi vs Dylan Duckson won by NEW ENGL.
6-3 [19:25], Shot by NORWICH Kyle Kudrna MISSED, save Anthony Beaulieu.
6-3 [19:48], Shot by NORWICH Devon Thibodeau WIDE.
6-3 [19:59], Shot by NORWICH Nick Foster BLOCKED by Jakub Rusina.
6-3 End of period [20:00].

Period #3 Plays

6-3 Start of 3rd period [00:00].
6-3 [00:00], Faceoff Frank D'Ancona vs Gunnar Sibley won by NEW ENGL.
6-3 [00:21], Faceoff Owen Sclisizzi vs Dylan Duckson won by NEW ENGL.
6-3 [00:27], Faceoff Owen Sclisizzi vs Dylan Duckson won by NEW ENGL.
6-3 [00:30], Shot by NEW ENGL Dylan Duckson MISSED, save Bryce Walcarius.
6-3 [01:38], Shot by NORWICH Boyd Stahlbaum MISSED, save Anthony Beaulieu.
6-3 [02:04], Shot by NEW ENGL Jaeseok Lee MISSED, save Bryce Walcarius.
6-3 [02:46], Shot by NORWICH Cole Fagan BLOCKED by Jack Brennan.
6-3 [02:59], Shot by NEW ENGL Christophe Petit MISSED, save Bryce Walcarius.
6-3 [03:22], Shot by NEW ENGL Gunnar Sibley MISSED, save Bryce Walcarius.
6-3 [03:22], Faceoff Owen Sclisizzi vs Gunnar Sibley won by NORWICH.
6-3 [03:39], Shot by NORWICH Kyle Kudrna WIDE.
6-3 [04:43], Shot by NEW ENGL Jakub Rusina MISSED, save Bryce Walcarius.
6-3 [05:08], Faceoff Joe Schubert vs Serafin Hoerl won by NORWICH.
6-3 [05:14], Shot by NORWICH Hayden Heinrich WIDE.
6-3 [05:23], Shot by NORWICH Dave Overbeeke BLOCKED by Bryce Sturm.
6-3 [05:42], Shot by NORWICH Cooper Bertrand MISSED, save Anthony Beaulieu.
6-3 [05:49], Faceoff Frank D'Ancona vs Jack Ohlund won by NEW ENGL.
6-3 [05:55], Faceoff Cory Kashul vs Jack Ohlund won by NEW ENGL.
6-3 [07:01], Faceoff Ben van Waterschoot vs Dylan Duckson won by NEW ENGL.
6-3 [08:13], Shot by NORWICH Cole Fagan MISSED, save Anthony Beaulieu.
6-3 [08:13], Faceoff Joe Schubert vs Gunnar Sibley won by NEW ENGL.
6-3 [09:17], Shot by NEW ENGL Dylan Duckson MISSED, save Bryce Walcarius.
6-3 [09:19], Faceoff Owen Sclisizzi vs Dylan Duckson won by NORWICH.
6-3 [09:35], Shot by NORWICH Jed Brazo WIDE.
6-3 [09:47], Shot by NORWICH Kyle Kudrna MISSED, save Anthony Beaulieu.
6-3 [10:22], Faceoff Ben van Waterschoot vs Gunnar Sibley won by NORWICH.



6-3
[10:22]  Penalty on TEAM NEW ENGL 2 minutes for HOLDING, [10:22]  Penalty on Boyd Stahlbaum NORWICH 2 minutes for
SLASHING, coincidental penalties TEAM, Boyd Stahlbaum.

6-3 [10:33], Faceoff Ben van Waterschoot vs Gunnar Sibley won by NORWICH.
6-3 [10:55], Shot by NEW ENGL Dylan Duckson MISSED, save Bryce Walcarius.

6-3

[12:19] GOAL by NEW ENGL Graham Hassan, Assist by Vesse-Wincent Lampen, On ice for NEW ENGL: Jack Brennan;
Graham Hassan; Martins Leps; Vesse-Wincent Lampen, On ice for NORWICH: Matt Harvey; Ocean Fancy; Owen Sclisizzi; Jed
Brazo, goal number 5 for season.
Norwich 6, New England Col. 4

6-4 [12:19], Faceoff Owen Sclisizzi vs Gunnar Sibley won by NORWICH.
6-4 [12:23], Shot by NEW ENGL Egor Osipik MISSED, save Bryce Walcarius.
6-4 [12:56], Shot by NEW ENGL Dylan Duckson WIDE.
6-4 [13:05], Faceoff Joe Schubert vs Jakub Rusina won by NEW ENGL.
6-4 [13:11], Shot by NEW ENGL Dylan Duckson WIDE.
6-4 [13:35], Shot by NEW ENGL Jakub Rusina MISSED, save Bryce Walcarius.
6-4 [13:35], Faceoff Frank D'Ancona vs Serafin Hoerl won by NORWICH.
6-4 [13:42], Faceoff Frank D'Ancona vs Serafin Hoerl won by NEW ENGL.
6-4 [13:51], Faceoff Frank D'Ancona vs Serafin Hoerl won by NORWICH.
6-4 [13:57], Shot by NORWICH Ocean Fancy BLOCKED by Bryce Sturm.
6-4 [14:04], Shot by NEW ENGL Matteo Viglino MISSED, save Bryce Walcarius.
6-4 [14:14], Faceoff Frank D'Ancona vs Jack Ohlund won by NORWICH.
6-4 [14:45], Shot by NEW ENGL Martins Leps WIDE.
6-4 [14:50], Shot by NEW ENGL Graham Hassan WIDE.
6-4 [14:59], Shot by NORWICH Zach Ophoven MISSED, save Anthony Beaulieu.
6-4 [16:19], Faceoff Frank D'Ancona vs Dylan Duckson won by NORWICH.

6-4
[16:19]  Penalty on Dave Overbeeke NORWICH 2 minutes for TRIPPING, [16:19]  Penalty on Jakub Rusina NEW ENGL 2
minutes for TRIPPING, coincidental penalties Dave Overbeeke, Jakub Rusina.

6-4 [16:32], Shot by NORWICH Frank D'Ancona WIDE.
6-4 [17:58], Shot by NORWICH Ocean Fancy MISSED, save Anthony Beaulieu.
6-4 Timeout - NEC
6-4 [18:15], Faceoff Frank D'Ancona vs Dylan Duckson won by NORWICH.
6-4 [18:38] EMPTY NET at goalie for NEW ENGL.
6-4 [18:43], Faceoff Ben van Waterschoot vs Gunnar Sibley won by NEW ENGL.
6-4 [19:13], Faceoff Ben van Waterschoot vs Gunnar Sibley won by NEW ENGL.
6-4 [19:29], Shot by NEW ENGL Vesse-Wincent Lampen MISSED, save Bryce Walcarius.
6-4 [19:37], Shot by NEW ENGL Graham Padgitt WIDE.
6-4 [19:52], Shot by NEW ENGL Vesse-Wincent Lampen BLOCKED by Boyd Stahlbaum.

6-4
[19:52]  Penalty on Cooper Bertrand NORWICH 2 minutes for ROUGHING, [19:52]  Penalty on Emil Elias NEW ENGL 2
minutes for ROUGHING, coincidental penalties Cooper Bertrand, Emil Elias.

6-4 [19:52] Anthony Beaulieu at goalie for NEW ENGL.
6-4 [19:52], Faceoff Owen Sclisizzi vs Dylan Duckson won by NORWICH.
6-4 End of period [20:00].


